CLASSIC
LED DRIVERS
& POWER ACCESSORIES
2
LED Drivers
LED Driver Essentials ......................................................................  Page 3
6 Watt LED Drivers ...........................................................................  Page 4
9 Watt LED Drivers ...........................................................................  Page 4

	 • � Automated cleanroom manufacturing: class 100,000
	 • � COB production and SMT assembly
Welcome to our Classic LED Driver catalog--fixed output and dimmable models.
Our focus on continuous innovation results in adapting our product line to the changing needs of our industry. We provide
three levels of products to fit the needs of the Intelligent Device Ecosystem. First is our Classic driver line, a comprehensive
product line to cover most needs of commercial & industrial lighting OEMs for indoor and outdoor applications.
To step up to more integrated components, find our Dynamic and fully Intelligent driver products in
our SelectSYNC™ Driver catalog.
Founded in 1997, we design, manufacture and distribute power solutions and accessories  from our centrally-located
headquarters in Elgin, Illinois USA. TRP designs are optimized for quality, efficiency, longevity, and cost-competitiveness.
We take pride in providing both superior standard products and custom options, tailored to customers’ needs.
The company is committed to providing superior quality and technology, along with superior service, to both OEM
customers and replacement parts channels.
17t rpss l .comUL/CSA Class2
C No
350 92-274 PLED96W-274-C0350
100-277
96
92%
450 71-213 PLED96W-213-C0450 92%
700 46-137 PLED96W-137-C0700 92%
1050 31-92 PLED96W-092-C1050 91%
1400 23-69 PLED96W-069-C1400 91%
1750 18-54 PLED96W-054-C1750 94.5 91%
2000 16-48 PLED96W-048-C2000
96
90%
2100 16-46 PLED96W-046-C2100 90%
2450 14-39 PLED96W-039-C2450 89%
2660 12-36 PLED96W-036-C2660 89%
2800 12-34 PLED96W-034-C2800 89%
3150 10-30 PLED96W-030-C3150 89%
3500 9-27 PLED96W-027-C3500 88%
3840 9-25 PLED96W-025-C3840 88%
4000 8-24 PLED96W-024-C4000 88%
4800 7-20 PLED96W-020-C4800 87%
5350 6-18 PLED96W-018-C5350 86%
C
0-10V
Optional:
3-wire (-D3)
350 92-274 PLED96W-274-C0350-D
100-277
96
92% 
450 71-213 PLED96W-213-C0450-D 92% 
700 46-137 PLED96W-137-C0700-D 92% 
1050 31-92 PLED96W-092-C1050-D 91% 
1400 23-69 PLED96W-069-C1400-D 91% 
1750 18-54 PLED96W-054-C1750-D 94.5 91% 
2000 16-48 PLED96W-048-C2000-D
96
90%
2100 16-46 PLED96W-046-C2100-D 90% 
2450 14-39 PLED96W-039-C2450-D 89% 
2660 12-36 PLED96W-036-C2660-D 89%
2800 12-34 PLED96W-034-C2800-D 89% 
3150 10-30 PLED96W-030-C3150-D 89% 
3500 9-27 PLED96W-027-C3500-D 88% 
3840 9-25 PLED96W-025-C3840-D 88%
4000 8-24 PLED96W-024-C4000-D 88% 
4800 7-20 PLED96W-020-C4800-D 87%
5350 6-18 PLED96W-018-C5350-D 86%
V No
1338-5350 18 PLED96W-018
100-277 96
86%
1200-4800 20 PLED96W-020 87%
1000-4000 24 PLED96W-024 88%  
960-3840 25 PLED96W-025 88%
875-3500 27 PLED96W-027 88%
788-3150 30 PLED96W-030 89%
700-2800 34 PLED96W-034 89%
665-2660 36 PLED96W-036 89%
613-2450 39 PLED96W-039 89%
525-2100 46 PLED96W-046 90%
500-2000 48 PLED96W-048 90%
438-1750 54 PLED96W-054 91%
350-1400 69 PLED96W-069 91%
263-1050 92 PLED96W-092 91%
175-700 137 PLED96W-137 92%
113-450 213 PLED96W-213 92%
88-350 274 PLED96W-274 92%
96W PLED
Series
• Performance
• Black Aluminum Case

(range if CV)
Output Voltage
(VDC)
(range if CC)
Catalog Number
Nominal
Input Voltage
(Vac)
Max
Output Power
(Watts)
Efficiency In Stock
(typical) SAM
18 t rpss l .com UL/CSA Class2
C No
350 92-274 PLED96W-274-C0350-HV
277-480
96
92%
450 71-213 PLED96W-213-C0450-HV 92%
700 46-137 PLED96W-137-C0700-HV 92%
1050 31-92 PLED96W-092-C1050-HV 91%
1400 23-69 PLED96W-069-C1400-HV 91%
1750 18-54 PLED96W-054-C1750-HV 94.5 91%
2000 16-48 PLED96W-048-C2000-HV
96
90%
2100 16-46 PLED96W-046-C2100-HV 90%
2450 14-39 PLED96W-039-C2450-HV 89%
2660 12-36 PLED96W-036-C2660-HV 89%
2800 12-34 PLED96W-034-C2800-HV 89%
3150 10-30 PLED96W-030-C3150-HV 89%
3500 9-27 PLED96W-027-C3500-HV 88%
3840 9-25 PLED96W-025-C3840-HV 88%
4000 8-24 PLED96W-024-C4000-HV 88%
4800 7-20 PLED96W-020-C4800-HV 87%
5350 6-18 PLED96W-018-C5350-HV 86%
C 0-10V
350 92-274 PLED96W-274-C0350-D-HV
277-480 96
88%
450 71-213 PLED96W-213-C0450-D-HV 88%
700 46-137 PLED96W-137-C0700-D-HV 86%
1050 31-92 PLED96W-092-C1050-D-HV 86%
1400 23-69 PLED96W-069-C1400-D-HV 86%
1750 18-54 PLED96W-054-C1750-D-HV 85%
2000 16-48 PLED96W-048-C2000-D-HV 85%
2100 16-46 PLED96W-046-C2100-D-HV 85%
2450 14-39 PLED96W-039-C2450-D-HV 84%
2660 12-36 PLED96W-036-C2660-D-HV 84%
2800 12-34 PLED96W-034-C2800-D-HV 84%
3150 10-30 PLED96W-030-C3150-D-HV 84%
3500 9-27 PLED96W-027-C3500-D-HV 84%
3840 9-25 PLED96W-025-C3840-D-HV 84%
4000 8-24 PLED96W-024-C4000-D-HV 81%
4800 7-20 PLED96W-020-C4800-D-HV 81%
5350 6-18 PLED96W-018-C5350-D-HV 81%
V No
1338-5350 18 PLED96W-018-HV
277-480 96
81%
1200-4800 20 PLED96W-020-HV 87%
1000-4000 24 PLED96W-024-HV 86%
960-3840 25 PLED96W-025-HV 87%
875-3500 27 PLED96W-027-HV 87%
788-3150 30 PLED96W-030-HV 86%
700-2800 34 PLED96W-034-HV 85%
665-2660 36 PLED96W-036-HV 87%
613-2450 39 PLED96W-039-HV 86%
525-2100 46 PLED96W-046-HV 87%
500-2000 48 PLED96W-048-HV 87%
438-1750 54 PLED96W-054-HV 86%
350-1400 69 PLED96W-069-HV 85%
263-1050 92 PLED96W-092-HV 86%
175-700 137 PLED96W-137-HV 86%
113-450 213 PLED96W-213-HV 88%
88-350 217 PLED96W-274-HV 88%
96W PLED-HV
Series
• �High Voltage 277- 480V Input

Output Voltage
(VDC)
(range if CC)
Catalog Number
Nominal
Input Voltage
(Vac)
Max
Output Power
(Watts)
Efficiency In Stock
(typical) SAM
19t rpss l .comUL/CSA Class2
C
No
350 171-343 PLED120W-343-C0350
100-277 120
93%
450 133-266 PLED120W-266-C0450 93%
700 85-171 PLED120W-171-C0700 93%
1050 57-114 PLED120W-114-C1050 92%
1400 43-86 PLED120W-086-C1400 92%
1750 34-68 PLED120W-068-C1750 92%
2100 28-57 PLED120W-057-C2100 92%
2450 24-49 PLED120W-049-C2450 92%
2800 21-43 PLED120W-043-C2800 91%
3150 19-38 PLED120W-038-C3150 91%
3500 17-34 PLED120W-034-C3500 91%
4200 14-28 PLED120W-028-C4200 91%
5000 12-24 PLED120W-024-C5000 89%
0-10V
Optional:
3-wire (-D3)
350 171-343 PLED120W-343-C0350-D
100-277 120
93% 
450 133-266 PLED120W-266-C0450-D 93%
700 85-171 PLED120W-171-C0700-D 93% 
1050 57-114 PLED120W-114-C1050-D 92% 
1400 43-86 PLED120W-086-C1400-D 92% 
1750 34-68 PLED120W-068-C1750-D 92%
2100 28-57 PLED120W-057-C2100-D 92% 
2450 24-49 PLED120W-049-C2450-D 92%
2800 21-43 PLED120W-043-C2800-D 91% 
3150 19-38 PLED120W-038-C3150-D 91%
3500 17-34 PLED120W-034-C3500-D 91%
4200 14-28 PLED120W-028-C4200-D 91%
5000 12-24 PLED120W-024-C5000-D 89%
V No
1250-5000 24 PLED120W-024
100-277 120
89%  
1050-4200 28 PLED120W-028 91%
875-3500 34 PLED120W-034 91%
788-3150 38 PLED120W-038 91%
700-2800 43 PLED120W-043 91%
613-2450 49 PLED120W-049 92%
525-2100 57 PLED120W-057 92%
438-1750 68 PLED120W-068 92%
350-1400 86 PLED120W-086 92%
263-1050 114 PLED120W-114 92%
175-700 171 PLED120W-171 93%
113-450 266 PLED120W-266 93%
88-350 343 PLED120W-343 93%
V No 0-4150 24 LED100WPS1-24 120-277 100 88% 
100W LED-WPS1
Series
• True Power Supply

Output Voltage
(VDC)
(range if CC)
Catalog Number
Nominal
Input Voltage
(Vac)
Max
Output Power
(Watts)
Efficiency In Stock
(typical) SAM
20 t rpss l .com
C
No
350 142-428 PLED150W-428-C0350
100-277 150
92%
450 111-333 PLED150W-333-C0450 92%
530 95-283 PLED150W-283-C0530 91%
700 72-214 PLED150W-214-C0700 91%
1050 48-142 PLED150W-142-C1050 91%
1400 36-107 PLED150W-107-C1400 91%
1750 29-85 PLED150W-085-C1750 90%
2100 24-71 PLED150W-071-C2100 90%
2450 21-61 PLED150W-061-C2450 90%
2800 18-53 PLED150W-053-C2800 90%
3150 16-48 PLED150W-048-C3150 89%
3500 14-42 PLED150W-042-C3500 89%
4200 12-35 PLED150W-035-C4200 89%
4900 10-30 PLED150W-030-C4900 88%
6250 8-24 PLED150W-024-C6250 88%
0-10V
Optional:
3-wire (-D3)
350 142-428 PLED150W-428-C0350-D
100-277 150
92% 
450 111-333 PLED150W-333-C0450-D 92%
530 95-283 PLED150W-283-C0530-D 91%
700 72-214 PLED150W-214-C0700-D 91% 
1050 48-142 PLED150W-142-C1050-D 91%
1400 36-107 PLED150W-107-C1400-D 91%
1750 29-85 PLED150W-085-C1750-D 90%
2100 24-71 PLED150W-071-C2100-D 90% 
2450 21-61 PLED150W-061-C2450-D 90%
2800 18-53 PLED150W-053-C2800-D 90% 
3150 16-48 PLED150W-048-C3150-D 89%
3500 14-42 PLED150W-042-C3500-D 89%
4200 12-35 PLED150W-035-C4200-D 89%
4900 10-30 PLED150W-030-C4900-D 88%
6250 8-24 PLED150W-024-C6250-D 88%
V No
1563-6250 24 PLED150W-024
100-277 150
88% 
1225-4900 30 PLED150W-030 88%
1050-4200 35 PLED150W-035 89%
875-3500 42 PLED150W-042 89%
788-3150 48 PLED150W-048 89%
700-2800 53 PLED150W-053 90%
613-2450 61 PLED150W-061 90%
525-2100 71 PLED150W-071 90%
438-1750 85 PLED150W-085 90%
350-1400 107 PLED150W-107 91%
263-1050 142 PLED150W-142 91%
175-700 214 PLED150W-214 91%
133-530 283 PLED150W-283 91%
113-450 333 PLED150W-333 92%
88-350 428 PLED150W-428 92%
150W PLED
Series
• AC or DC input
• Black Aluminum Case

Output Voltage
(VDC)
(range if CC)
Catalog Number
Nominal
Input Voltage
(Vac)
Max
Output Power
(Watts)
Efficiency In Stock
(typical) SAM
21t rpss l .comUL/CSA Class2
C
No
450 149-445 PLED200W-445-C0450
100-277 200
93%
700 95-285 PLED200W-285-C0700 93%
1050 64-190 PLED200W-190-C1050 93%
1400 48-142 PLED200W-142-C1400 93%
1750 38-114 PLED200W-114-C1750 92%
2100 32-95 PLED200W-095-C2100 92%
2450 27-81 PLED200W-081-C2450 92%
2800 24-71 PLED200W-071-C2800 91%
3150 21-63 PLED200W-063-C3150 91%
3500 19-57 PLED200W-057-C3500 91%
4200 16-47 PLED200W-047-C4200 91%
4900 14-40 PLED200W-040-C4900 91%
5600 12-35 PLED200W-035-C5600 91%
6300 11-32 PLED200W-032-C6300 91%
8330 8-24 PLED200W-024-C8330 90%
0-10V
Optional:
3-wire (-D3)
450 149-445 PLED200W-445-C0450-D
100-277 200
93%
700 95-285 PLED200W-285-C0700-D 93% 
1050 64-190 PLED200W-190-C1050-D 93% 
1400 48-142 PLED200W-142-C1400-D 93% 
1750 38-114 PLED200W-114-C1750-D 92%
2100 32-95 PLED200W-095-C2100-D 92% 
2450 27-81 PLED200W-081-C2450-D 92%
2800 24-71 PLED200W-071-C2800-D 91%
3150 21-63 PLED200W-063-C3150-D 91%
3500 19-57 PLED200W-057-C3500-D 91%
4200 16-47 PLED200W-047-C4200-D 91%
4900 14-40 PLED200W-040-C4900-D 91%
5600 12-35 PLED200W-035-C5600-D 91%
6300 11-32 PLED200W-032-C6300-D 91%
8330 8-24 PLED200W-024-C8330-D 90%
V No
2083-8330 24 PLED200W-024
100-277 200
90%  
1575-6300 32 PLED200W-032 91%
1400-5600 35 PLED200W-035 91%
1225-4900 40 PLED200W-040 91%
1050-4200 47 PLED200W-047 91%
875-3500 57 PLED200W-057 91%
788-3150 63 PLED200W-063 91%
700-2800 71 PLED200W-071 91%
613-2450 81 PLED200W-081 92%
525-2100 95 PLED200W-095 92%
438-1750 114 PLED200W-114 92%
350-1400 142 PLED200W-142 93%
163-1050 190 PLED200W-190 93%
175-700 285 PLED200W-285 93%
113-450 445 PLED200W-445 93%
200W PLED
Series
• Performance
• Black Aluminum Case

15 10,000 A
120 3,000 A
Pulse Rating
Strikes Surge
1 20,000 A
2 15,000 A
15 10,000 A
120 3,000 A
BSP3
Model
Max Mains
Voltage
Max Clamping Voltage
8/20 µS @ 10kA UL1449 UL935/
UL1029
BSP3-120 120 600 
BSP3-208/240 240 1000 
BSP3-277 277 1500  
BSP3-347 347 1900 
BSP3-480 480 2500  
BSP3 (LC)
Model
Max Mains
Voltage

Mains
Voltage
Phase1-Phase2 Phase1-Ground Phase2-Ground
UL1449Max Clamping Voltage
8/20 µS @ 20kA
Max Clamping Voltage
8/20 µS @ 12kA
SSP3-480 347-480 3800 2700 
BSP3-20KA
Model
Mains
Voltage
Max Clamping Voltage
8/20 µS @ 20kA UL1449
BSP3-277-20KA 100-277 2600 
BSP3-480-20KA 480 3800 
Test qualified for Texas DOT,
Departmental Materials Specification
for LED Roadway Lighting
23t rpss l .com

• Compatible with TRP 0-10V dimmable LED drivers
• IP66
3.35” x 1.42” x 0.75”
Model Output
Levels
Max
Pass Current
LED Driver
Max Power
Insertion
Loss
SD2-120 50-100% 1.0 A 100W <1.5W
SD3-25-120 25-50-100% 1.0 A 100W <1.5W
SD3-33-120 33-66-100% 1.0 A 100W <1.5W
Model Input Output VA Rating Dimensions
480:347:277-125VA 347-480V  277V 125 3.74” x 2.56” x 2.36”
480:347:277:220-245VA 347-480V 277V & 220V 245 3.39” x 3.07” x 3.34”
480:347:277-460VA 347-480V 277V 460 3.82” x 3.34” x 3.74”
Model Input Output VA Rating Dimensions
480V:277-250VA-L 347-480V  277V/200V 250 9.45” x 1.69” x 1.22”
480V:277-375VA-L 347-480V  277V/200V 375 11.69” x 1.69” x 1.22”
THOMAS RESEARCH PRODUCTS
LIMITED WARRANTY
Thomas Research Products warrants to the Purchaser that its LED drivers, surge protectors, and lighting transformers will be free
from defects in material and workmanship and will be of the designated kind and quality for five years from the date of manufacture.